## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking Regarding Policies Procedures and Rules for the California Solar Initiative, the Self-Generation Incentive Program and Other Distributed Generation Issues.

Rulemaking 12-11-005 (Filed November 8, 2012)

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, state that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the City and County of San Francisco; that I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within cause; and that my business address is Law Department, B30A, 77 Beale Street, San Francisco, California 94105.

I am readily familiar with the business practice of Pacific Gas and Electric Company for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In the ordinary course of business, correspondence is deposited with the United States Postal Service the same day it is submitted for mailing.

On August 29, 2014, I served a true copy of:

## SELF-GENERATION INCENTIVE PROGRAM SEMIANNUAL RENEWABLE FUEL USE REPORT NO. 23 FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 2013

[XX] By Electronic Mail – serving the enclosed via e-mail transmission to each of the parties listed on the official service list for **R1211005** with an e-mail address.

[XX] By U.S. Mail – by placing the enclosed for collection and mailing, in the course of ordinary business practice, with other correspondence of Pacific Gas and Electric Company, enclosed in a sealed envelope, with postage fully prepaid, addressed to those parties listed on the official service list for **R1211005** without an e-mail address.

[XX] By Hand Delivery to:

Administrative Law Judge Kathleen MacDonald California Public Utilities Commission Division of Administrative Law Judges 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, Ca 94102-3214

Commissioner Michael R. Peevey California Public Utilities Commission Division of Administrative Law Judges 505 Van Ness Avenue San Francisco, Ca 94102-3214

I certify and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed in San Francisco, California on August 29, 2014.
/s/ Elisa Marty ELISA MARTY